Explosion drawing pluto sport / med [c0s30026-01]

manufactured from 2019 on

h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh ~ Am Sportplatz8  DE 83365 Nussdorf-Traunstein / Germany | ;
phone +49 86 69 86420 fax +49 86 69 86 4249 email@hpcosmos.com  www.hpcosmos.com I-I
file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026- { |] E U Sm US
01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx !
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh  author: joschka.zimmer@h-p-cosmos.com  created 09.06.2020  printed 09.06.2020  page: 1 of 12



[Drehmoment (torque): 27 le

IDrehmoment (torque): 27 NmI
10) ' ’

1Drehmoment (torque): 27 le

s - _[Schraubensicherung - mittelfest|
> : / |(screw lock - medium-strength) |

8
2 9
3 7
6
12
1
5
13
POS-NR. [ DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR. POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
1 base frame 150-50 Ic 1 c0s102000-02 10 crossheam running surface angle 10 c0s103362
2 bearing support for elevation arm 2 c0s103828 11 hexagon safety screw M8x25 20 cos103727
3 hexagon safety screw M8x25 6 cos103727 12 plain washer ISO 7089-12-200HV 2 cos10549
4 Rubber metal cushion male thread M8 | 2 cos10376 13 levelling socket M12 2 cos10370
5 lift arm 1 c0s102124-02 14 motor cover fixation plate 2 c0s102163-01
6 plastic wheel D=80mm 4 c0s10332 15 side distance sheet for motor cover 2 c0s102205-01
74 roller axle 2 c0s10763-02 16 hexagon safety screw M8x25 4 cos103727
8 SL-safety clip for roller axles 4 cos100817
9 lain washer ISO 7089-12-PA 4 c0s15947

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h E [] S m U S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420 email@hpcosmos.com  author:j created 09.06.2020 printed 09.06.2020 page: 2 of 12 I]



bl
O
7
Z
X

Fett (grease)

DESCRIPTION

ART-NR.

|Drehmoment (torque): 85 le

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

ART-NR.

running belt for treadmill 150/50 LC

cos101798

cylinder head screw M12x30-8.8 VZ

2

cos11018

deflection shaft pre-assembled

co0s11417-03

crossbar u-profile 150/50 oil assy

1

cos103729

plain washer ISO 7089-10-200HV

cos10548

crossbeam running surface u-beam preass.

4

cos103830

cylinder head screw 1ISO4762 M10x100-8.8

cos103458

running surface tm drilled150/50 NT

1

c0s102140-01

drive shaft pre-assembled

c0s11415-03

countersunk screw M8x35-A2-70

10

cos101035

Poly V drive belt 150/50 NT 18 km/h

c0s102165

plain washer ISO 7089-8-200HV

10

c0s10547

plain washer ISO 8738-18-160HV

c0s102123

(NG| W=

ing washer DIN 137-B 12-St

NN == N -

cos101673

stop-screw nut M8-8 VZ

10

cos10595

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany phone +49 86 69 86 420 email@hpcosmos.com  author: j

created 09.06.2020  printed 09.06.2020  page: 3 of 12

h/p/cosmos



15 PLUTO SPORT

16, i
1 ~
18
14
(13
2 7)
o i
v
g ! 5
( t 4
e
A
100 (1) (12 6

POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR. POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ ART-NR.
1 driving motor treadmill 150/50 NT 1 c05102178-01 11 cover cap plastic d=20mm 2 0510666
2 screw ISO 4017 M10x30-8.8 3 cos11070 12 cover cap plastic d=22m 2 0814132
3 plain washer 1ISO 7089-10-200HV 3 cos 10548 13 lens head screw ISO7380- M4x10-A2-70 | 8 cos 100463
4 hexagon scrow ISO 4017 - M8x50-8.8 |1 c0s11067 14 lens head screw M6x25-42-70 1 cos10284
5 plain washer ISO 7089-8-200HV 1 cos10547 15 serrated washer DIN 6797-A6 1 c0s10912
6 interfaces sheet metal 1 cos102221 16 plain washer ISO 7089-6-200HV 2 0510546
7 IEC Aplliance Inlet C20 1 cos102222 17 spring washer DIN 7980-6 1 cos10564
8 lens head screw ISO 7380 M3x10-8.8 2 cos101560 18 hex nut ISO 4032 M6-8 1 cos10585
9 plate inferfaces 150/50 NT c05102220a
10 cover ca) stic d=25mm 2 0512967

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h / / E [] S m U S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420  email@hpcosmos.com author:j  created 09.06.2020  printed 09.06.2020 page: 4 of 12 I]



WA | PLUTO MED

i\ \ a
|\ T
ST N
N
2 -
sl
y (3 O
{‘
! 2
5
4
10 11 1
6 15) (14
POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR. POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
1 driving motor treadmill 150750 NT cos102178-01 Jens head screw ISO7380- Max10-A2-70 c05100463
2 hexagon screw 1SO 4017 M10x30-8.8 cos11070 4 Phug MEx35 for potential equalization 0813920
3 plan washer IS0 7089-10-200HV cos 10548 colour code washer (green-yeliow) cos11145
4 scrow ISO 4017 - MEx50-8.8 cos11067 serrated washer DIN 6787-A6 0510912
piain washer ISO 7089-8-200HV 0510547 piain washer ISO 7089-6-200HV 0510546
interfaces sheat matal c0s102221 18 spring washer DIN 7980-6 0510564
IEC L. Inlet C20 cos 02222 9 hex nut 1ISO 4032 M6-8 cos10585
lens head screw ISO 7380 M3x10-8.8 2 cos101560 20 Potentialisolationstrafo 1840VA 230V UL cos101431
piate inferfaces 150150 NT 051022208 21 spring washer DIN 7580-6 0810564
0 cover cap plastic d=25mm €0812967 22 plain washer DIN 522 M6 A2K F. 0811252
11 cover cap plastic d=20mm c0s 10666 23 head screw SO 4762 - M6x85-8.8 0511002
12 cover lastic d=22m cos14132

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h {‘ / E [] S m u S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420  email@hpcosmos.com author:j created 09.06.2020 printed 09.06.2020 page: 50f 12 &) I]



(39
12 o~

PLUTO SPORT

e
5
8
W o == & & ¥
. 1 %
= o« 2
{ ., =
3

POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR. POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
1 e-modul 150/50 sport 1 c0s102199-01va01 9 Bearing with flange IGUS GFM-1214-11 | 2 cos103039
2 plain washer ISO 7089-6-200HV 4 cos 10546 10 plain washer ISO 7089-12-200HV 1 cos10549
3 stop-screw nut M6-8 VZ 4 c0s10594 11 preasure distributor 0% switch 150/50 LC | 1 cos103041a
4 elevation motor 0-25% LB 150/50 LC 1 05102926 12 threaded sheet 0% switch 150/50 LC 1 c0s103041-01
5 fitting screw 1SO7370-M10x35-12.9 1 cos13299 13 Snap action switch 1 c0s12792
6 fitting screw ISO7370-M10x70-12.9 1 cos103038 14 inder head screw M3x30-8.8 2 cos100922
7 plain washer ISO 7083-10-200HV 1 cos10548
8 stop-screw nut M10-8 VZ 2 cos 10596

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h E U S m l] S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420 email@hpcosmos.com  author:j created 09.06.2020 printed 09.06.2020 page: 6 of 12 p



0 5 | |PLUTO MED]|

.
DESCRIPTION ART-NR. . | DESCRIPTION ART-NR.
e-modul 150/50 med cos102199-01va02 Bearing with flange IGUS GFM-1214-11 cos103039
plain washer ISO 7089-6-200HV cos 10546 plain her ISO 7089-12-200HV cos10549
stop-screw nut M6-8 VZ c0s10594 preasure distributor 0% switch 150/50 LC cos103041a
elevation motor 0-25% LB 150/50 LC 05102926 threaded sheet 0% switch 150/50 LC c0s103041-01
fitting screw 1ISO7370-M10x35-12.9 cos13299 Snap action switch 0512792
fitting screw ISO7370-M10x70-12.9 cos103038 inder head screw M3x30-8.8 cos100922
plain washer ISO 7083-10-200HV cos10548

stop-screw nut M10-8 VZ cos 10596

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h E [] S m
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420 email@hpcosmos.com  author:j created 09.06.2020 printed 09.06.2020 page: 7 of 12 I]




DESCRIPTION ART-NR. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
handrail 150/50 1s straight right cos103590 cylinder head screw 1SO4762 M10x30-8.8 cos10922
plain washer ISO 7089-8-200HV-A2 cos12175 handrail crosstube 150-50 c0s102214-02
serrated washer DIN 6797-A8 cos10913 linder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x10-8.8 c0s10992
cylinder head screw M8x25-A2-70 co0s102224

plain washer ISO 7089-10-200HV cos10548

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h / / E [] S m U S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420  email@hpcosmos.com author:j  created 09.06.2020  printed 09.06.2020 page: 8 of 12 I]




DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
Back plate UT 150/50 assembled 1 cos103794 serrated washer DIN 6797-A4 1 c0s10910

spring washer DIN 7980-4 4 cos10562 cylinder head screw M4x12-8.8VZ | 1 cos10605

plain washer M4 A2K ISO 7093 4 cos10553 userterminal MCU5 preassembled | 1 c0s102001
cylinder head screw M4x12 A2K 8.8 | 4 cos10605 lens head screw M6x10-A2-70 4 cos16671
1 2
2

spring washer DIN 7980-4 c0s10562 D-SUB dust cap 9-pol. connector cos102973
plain washer ISO 7089-4-200HV cos10544

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h [] S m u S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86 420  email@hpcosmos.com  author:j created 09.06.2020  printed 09.06.2020 page: 9 of 12




; 12..

y J
6 5

1

2 ]
9

. @ 2
POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR. POS-NR. | DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
1 handrail 150/50 1s straight column left 1 c0s103637 8 cylinder head screw M8x25-A2-70 4 c0s102224
2 cylinder head screw M8x25-A2-70 4 cos102224 9 cover rear roller left 150/50 LC 1 c0s102226-03
3 plain washer ISO 7089-8-200HV-A2 4 cos12175 10 cover rear roller right 150/50 LC 1 cos102225-03
4 serrated washer DIN 6797-A8 4 cos10913 11 plain washer ISO 7089 M8 A2K 4 cos10547
1) plain washer ISO 7089-10-200HV 1 c0s10548 12 countersunk screw M8x50-A2-70 4 cos11046
6 cylinder head screw ISO4762 M10x30-8.8 | 1 c0s10922 13 stop-screw nut M8-8 VZ 4 c0s10595
7 lain washer ISO 7089-8-200HV-A2 4 cos12175

© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany  phone +49 86 69 86420  email@hpcosmos.com  author: j

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h |
1

created 09.06.2020  printed 09.06.2020 page: 10 of 12




Aufkleber nach Klebeanleitung
(Stickers according to the labeling instructions) (i)

DESCRIPTION ART-NR. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | ART-NR.
straight guide bush c0s101298 blind plug D=11mm cos103740
handrail tube cos103570 cover cap plastic d=30mm, black cos10535
hexagon screw ISO 4017 M10x50-A2 cos103605 cover cap plastic d=38mm, black cos10536
Cover cap plastic d=60x1,5-2mm black cos10228 motor cover 150-50 c0s10893-02
Cover cap plastic d=70x2mm black cos103606 lens head screw M6x20-A2-70 c0s103234
step tape 75mm, black c0s103428 stop-screw nut M6-8 VZ cos10594
Plastic cover cap 140x60x3mm, black cos11702

file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx h E [] S m U S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany phone +49 86 69 86 420 email@hpcosmos.com author:j created 09.06.2020 printed 09.06.2020 page: 11 of 12 I]




file: n:\article\cos30027-01\tecdoc\dmr_device_master_record\composer\20200609_cos30026-01_index00_hpcosmos_laufband_150_50_explosion_drawing_sport_med.docx [] S m u S
© 1988 - 2020 h/p/cosmos sports & medical gmbh | Germany phone +49 86 69 86420  email@hpcosmos.com ~ author:j created 09.06.2020 printed 09.06.2020 page: 12 of 12



